
Volume 17, No. 43
June 12, 2018
version ii

Eugene, Oregon 
June 06–09

Men competed on 06-07-08, women on 
07-08-09—
Attendance
Attendance
9767/9702/11,644/12,998—44,111
Weather
Wednesday—high 75; Thursday: high 66; 
Friday—high 59, overcast, intermittent rain; 
Saturday—high 52; overcast with intermit-
tent rain (very heavy at times), and hail.

team scores
(8 places scored 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1)

1. USC 53; 2. Georgia 52; 3. Stanford 51; 
4. Kentucky 46; 5. Florida 42; 6. LSU 41; 7. 
Oregon 39; 8. Purdue 34; 9. Arizona State 
22; 10. Virginia Tech 21½; 

11. tie, Arkansas & Missouri 20; 13. Iowa 
19; 14. tie, Florida State & UCLA 18; 16. 
Auburn 17; 17. tie, Kansas State & New 
Mexico 16; 19. Texas A&M 15; 

20. tie, Mississippi & Northern Arizona 14; 
22. tie, Kansas & Wisconsin 12; 24. Penn 
State 11½; 25. tie, Boise State & Tennessee 
11; 27. UT Arlington 10; 

28. tie, Furman, Harvard, Louisville, Middle 
Tennessee State, North Dakota State & 
Oklahoma 8; 34. tie, Cincinnati, Texas & 
UC Davis 7; 37. tie, Colorado & Syracuse 6; 

39. Air Force 5½; 40. tie, Michigan, UMBC 
& Villanova 5; 43. Virginia 4½; 44. tie, USF 
& Washington 4; 

46. tie, Akron, Alabama, Arkansas State, 
Portland, Norfolk State, Notre Dame, San 
Diego State, Texas Tech, Utah, Washington 
State & 3; 

56. tie, New Hampshire, Memphis, Minne-
sota, Northern Illinois, Ohio State, Princeton, 
South Carolina 2; 63. tie, Baylor, Michigan 
State, Utah State & West Virginia 1; 67. tie, 
BYU & Nebraska–Omaha ½. 

100 meters
FINAL (June 09; wind –0.7)

1. Aleia Hobbs (LSU) 11.01 
(x, 9 NCAA);

2. **Natalliah Whyte' (Aub) 11.24;
3. ***Twanisha Terry (USC) 11.39;
4. Jonielle Smith' (Aub) 11.40;
5. Shania Collins (Tn) 11.41;
6. Mikiah Brisco (LSU) 11.44;
7. Deanna Hill (USC) 11.45;
8. *Ariana Washington (Or) 11.50.

SEMIS (June 07)
I(1.5)–1. Collins 10.98 PR (=5, =5 NCAA) 

(=fastest NCAA prelim); 
2. Washington 11.08; 3. Terry 11.08; 
  4. ***Celera Barnes (Ky) 11.19 

(=fastest NCAA non-qualifier); 
5. ***Jasmin Reed (Or) 11.24; 6. *Gabby 

Thomas (Harv) 11.26; 7. Leya Buchanan' 
(Ok) 11.38; 8. **Rebekah Smith (Clem) 11.41.

II(3.1)–1. Hill 11.17w; 2. Brisco 11.18w; 
  3. ***Ka’Tia Seymour (FlSt) 11.18w; 4. 

**Cassondra Hall (LSU) 11.19w; 5. **Angie 
Annelus (USC) 11.28w; 6. *Caitland Smith 
(ArSt) 11.46w; 7. ***Tamara Clark (Al) 11.50w; 
8. **Jada Baylark (Ar) 11.51w.

III(0.0)–1. Hobbs 10.91 (x, 4 C; 2, 2 NCAA) 
(lo-alt MR); 

2. Whyte' 11.11; 3. Smith' 11.11 PR; 
  4. *Ashley Henderson (SDi) 11.23; 5. 

**Brianne Bethel' (Hous) 11.32; 6. *Teahna 
Daniels (Tx) 11.34; 7. Brittany Brown (Ia) 
11.51; 8. *Kianna Gray (Ky) 11.73. 

200 meters
FINAL (June 09; wind –2.3)

 1. **Angie Annelus (USC) 22.76
(11.6/11.2);

2. *Gabby Thomas (Harv) 22.86
(11.6/11.3);

3. ***Lynna Irby (Ga) 22.92
(11.6/11.3);

4. ***Ka’Tia Seymour (FlSt) 23.10
 (11.7/11.4);

5. *Kortnei Johnson (LSU) 23.20
(11.7/11.5);

6. *Ashley Henderson (SDi) 23.34
(11.5/11.8);

7. Deanna Hill (USC) 23.53
(11.9/11.6);

8. Shania Collins (Tn) 24.01
(11.6/12.4).
SEMIS (June 07)

I(2.2)–1. Thomas 22.36w; 2. Annelus 
22.52w; 

  3. Mikiah Brisco (LSU) 22.81w; 4. 
***Lauren Rain Williams (Or) 22.84w; 5. 
*Ariana Washington (Or) 22.88w; 6. Brittany 
Brown (Ia) 22.89w; 7. *Jasmine Camacho-
Quinn' (Ky) 23.44w; 8. **Hannah Jackson 
(Rice) 23.53w.

II(1.0)–1. Collins 22.67; 2. Johnson 22.71; 
  3. ***Edidiong Odiong' (MTn) 22.81; 4. 

***Twanisha Terry (USC) 22.82; 5. ***Jasmin 
Reed (Or) 23.03; 6. **Brianne Bethel' (Hous) 
23.05; 7. *Kianna Gray (Ky) 23.48; 8. *Maia 
McCoy (Tn) 23.83.

III(-0.3)–1. Irby 22.37; 2. Henderson 22.49 
PR; 3. Seymour 22.74 PR; 4. Hill 22.78; 

  5. *Taylor Bennett (Bay) 23.11; 6. 
*Latessa Johnson (SMU) 23.14; 7. ***Tamara 
Clark (Al) 23.28; 8. Kayelle Clarke' (Ky) 23.56. 
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400 meters
FINAL (June 09)

1. ***Lynna Irby (Ga) 49.80 PR 
(AL, CL) (2, 2 C) (MR)

(23.2/26.6) 
(14.2);

2. Kendall Ellis (USC) 50.19 
(x, 10 C; 5, 6 NCAA)

(23.7/26.5)
(13.7);

3. Brionna Thomas (Pur) 50.78 PR
(13.6);

4. *Sharrika Barnett (Fl) 51.16
(14.5);

5. **Chloe Abbott (Pur) 51.87
(14.0);

6. *Briyahna DesRosiers (Or) 52.10
(14.3);

7. *Rachel Misher (LSU) 52.23
(14.4);

8. **Makenzie Dunmore (Or) 1:49.13.
(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 1–2)
SEMIS (June 07)

I–1. Thomas 51.22; 2. Dunmore 51.55; 3. 
Misher 51.87; 4. DesRosiers 52.06; 

  5. *Briana Guillory (Ia) 52.36; 6. **Hannah 
Waller (Or) 52.50; 7. *Sarah Moore (GM) 
53.19; 8. *Lenysse Dyer (Tn) 53.81.

II–1. Ellis 51.38; 2. Abbott 52.14; 
  3. ***Taylor Manson (Fl) 52.28; 4. Felecia 

Majors (Tn) 52.59; 5. **Serenity Douglas (Tx) 
52.67; 6. Titania Markland' (Mn) 52.98; 7. 
**Aliyah Abrams' (SC) 53.09; 8. Ama Pipi' 
(Ok) 53.60.

III–1. Irby 50.11 PR (5, 6 C; 2, 2 NCAA) 
(misses CR by 0.01; fastest NCAA prelim); 

2. Barnett 51.68; 3. Emerald Egwim' 
(Mn) 52.57; 
  4. Akua Obeng-Akrofi' (Col) 52.66; 

5. Maggie Barrie' (OhSt) 52.80; 6. **Kyra 
Constantine' (USC) 53.18; 7. *Kiana Horton 
(Bay) 53.33; 8. *Lisa-Anne Barrow' (SDi) 
54.06. 

800 meters
FINAL (June 09)

1. ***Sammy Watson (TxAM) 2:04.21
(61.08/63.13) (16.0, 31.4);

2. *Abike Egbeniyi' (MTn) 2:04.33
(61.19/63.14) (16.0, 31.3);

3. Ashley Taylor' (NnAz) 2:05.01
(61.36/63.65) (15.9, 31.7);

4. Síofra Cléirigh-Büttner' (Vill) 2:05.73
(60.99/64.74) (17.5, 33.0);

5. Olivia Baker (Stan) 2:06.18
(61.48/64.70) (16.7, 32.9);

6. **Martha Bissah' (Norf) 2:06.79
(61.25/65.54) (17.4, 33.6);

7. Sabrina Southerland (Or) 2:06.99
(61.03/65.96)(17.7, 34.1);

8. *Jazmine Fray' (TxAM) 2:07.34
(60.89/66.45) (18.2, 34.6).
SEMIS (June 07)

 I–1. Southerland 2:02.96; 2. Egbeniyi' 
2:03.18; 

  3. ***Avi' Tal Wilson-Perteete (UNLV) 
2:03.53 (fastest NCAA non-qualifier ever); 

4. Alethia Marrero' (AzSt) 2:04.56; 5. 
Michelle Howell (Jack) 2:06.34; 6. **Nia Akins 
(Penn) 2:07.26; 7. ***Kristie Schoffield (Boise) 
2:07.66; 8. *Sadi Henderson (Boise) 2:08.30.

II–1. Fray' 2:02.55; 2. Watson 2:02.65; 3. 
Baker 2:02.76; 4. Cléirigh-Büttner' 2:03.11; 

  5. Heather MacLean (MaA) 2:03.61; 6. 
***Kamryn McIntosh (Clem) 2:03.73 PR; 7. 
Allie Wilson (Monm) 2:05.55; 8. **McKenna 
Keegan (Vill) 2:07.39.

III–1. Taylor' 2:05.65; 2. Bissah' 2:06.17; 
  3. *Jasmine Staebler (IaSt) 2:06.29; 4. 

*Susan Aneno' (Ct) 2:06.58; 5. **Elissa Mann 
(Co) 2:06.73; 6. Fellan Ferguson' (Clem) 
2:06.74; 7. ***Aaliyah Miller (Bay) 2:08.33; 
8. **Laurie Barton (VaT) 2:09.00. 

1500 meters
FINAL (June 09)

1. **Jessica Hull' (Or) 4:08.75 PR 
(10, x C; 6, 6 NCAA)

(65.1, 68.9 [2:14.0], 66.6 [3:20.6], 48.2) 
(16.2, 32.6, 48.2, 64.54, 2:12.26, 3:20.81);

2. Nikki Hiltz (Ar) 4:09.14 PR
 (7, x AmC)

(15.8, 32.4, 48.1, 64.56, 2:12.27, 3:20.81);
3. Elise Cranny (Stan) 4:09.49 PR 

(10, x AmC)
(16.5, 32.9, 48.6, 64.86, 2:12.76, 3:21.28);

4. **Christina Aragon (Stan) 4:09.59
(16.8, 33.2, 48.8, 64.80, 2:12.67, 3:21.21);

5. *Rachel Pocratsky (VaT) 4:10.84
(18.0, 34.4, 50.0, 66.43, 2:14.25, 3:22.81);

6. *Taryn Rawlings (Port) 4:11.37 PR
(15.6, 32.0, 48.4, 65.25, 2:14.16, 3:22.71);

7. Elinor Purrier (NH) 4:11.56
(18.7, 35.4, 51.0, 67.40, 2:15.20, 3:23.75);

8. **Danae Rivers (PennSt) 4:12.36
(17.7, 34.8, 50.9, 67.46, 2:15.75, 3:24.25);

9. Grace Barnett (Clem) 4:13.01;
10. **Dillon McClintock (MiSt) 4:15.29;
11. *Janelle Noe (Tol) 4:20.37;
12. Martina Rodriguez' (Mem) 4:22.08.

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 4–6, 
8–10)
SEMIS (June 07)

I–1. Purrier 4:10.08 PR; 2. Hull' 4:10.09 
PR; 3. Pocratsky 4:10.80; 4. Noe 4:10.83 PR; 
5. Barnett 4:11.07 PR; 6. Rivers 4:11.72; 7. 
Rawlings 4:12.08 PR; 

  8. Molly Sughroue (OkSt) 4:12.26 PR 
(fastest NCAA non-qualifier ever); 

9. *Jessica Harris (NDm) 4:12.96; 
10. Sarah Hardie (Col) 4:15.24 PR; 11. 
Rhianwedd Price-Weimer' (MsSt) 4:21.72; 
12. Jenna Hinkle (UCSB) 4:24.07.

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 8)
II–1. Hiltz 4:14.09; 2. Aragon 4:15.00; 3. 

Cranny 4:15.05; 4. McClintock 4:15.16; 5. 
Rodriguez' 4:15.35; 

  6. **Kaili Keefe (WaSt) 4:15.39 PR; 7. 
*Alexis Fuller (Boise) 4:15.92; 8. Haley Meier 
(Mi) 4:16.60; 9. **Whittni Orton (BYU) 4:17.84; 
10. Shannon Hugard (Corn) 4:20.76; 11. 
Carina Gillespie (AF) 4:21.28; 12. **Sinclaire 
Johnson (OkSt) 4:27.72.
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 steeple
FINAL (June 09; interior water jump)

1. **Allie Ostrander (Boise) 9:39.28 
(9, x NCAA)

(73.07);
2. **Charlotte Prouse' (NM) 9:45.45

(73.63);
3. *Paige Stoner (Syr) 9:46.98 PR 

(76.18);
4. Claire Borchers (Mi) 9:48.33 PR;
5. *Val Constien (Co) 9:48.40;
6. Grayson Murphy (Ut) 9:48.80;
7. Courtney Coppinger (Ks) 9:49.04;
8. *Cierra Simmons (UtSt) 9:49.33;
9. *Sarah Scott (Ok) 9:56.17;
10. Alsu Bogdanova' (EnMi) 9:59.29;
11. **Devin Clark (Ar) 10:03.70;
12. Katy Kunc (Ky) 10:09.04.

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 7–8, 10)

SEMIS (June 07)
I–1. Murphy 9:48.57 PR; 2. Simmons 

9:50.35 PR; 3. Stoner 9:50.76; 4. Constien 
9:50.98; 5. Borchers 9:54.52 PR; 6. Scott 
9:56.46 PR; 

  7. Amy Cashin' (WV) 9:58.75 PR 
(fastest NCAA non-Q ever); 8. ***Hannah 
Steelman (Woff) 9:59.94 PR (5, 9 AJ) (faster 
than previous fastest NCAA non-Q); 

9. Sarah Zieve (Mi) 10:09.17; 10. Madeline 
Strandemo (Mn) 10:11.93; 11. Morgan 
Wedekind (KsSt) 10:18.65; 12. ***Kristlin 
Gear (Furm) 10:35.42.

II–1. Ostrander 9:45.96 (fastest NCAA 
Q ever); 

2. Prouse' 9:49.78; 3. Bogdanova' 
9:57.05; 4. Coppinger 9:57.09; 5. Clark 
9:57.19; 6. Kunc 9:57.72; 

  7. *Shelby Brown (Ms) 10:02.16; 8. Nell 
Crosby (Col) 10:09.97; 9. *Emily Hamlin 
(Wa) 10:14.71; 10. **Gabrielle Jennings 
(Furm) 10:18.10; 11. **Logan Morris (Clem) 
10:18.68; 12. *Rachel King (SDSt) 10:27.92.
(first NCAA with all Q's sub-10:00) 

5000 meters
RESULTS (June 09)

1. Karissa Schweizer (Mo) 15:41.58
(16.3, 33.0, 66.18, 2:15.72, 3:28.59, 4:42.24);

2. Allie Buchalski (Furm) 15:42.77
(16.1, 32.7, 66.53, 2:16.69, 3:29.62, 4:43.22);

3. *Lilli Burdon' (Or) 15:43.22
(17.6, 34.2, 66.90, 2:16.79, 3:29.75, 4:43.31);

4. Vanessa Fraser (Stan) 15:43.77
(18.3, 35.5, 68.61, 2:17.60, 3:30.06, 4:43.99);

5. Amy-Eloise Neale' (Wa) 15:44.41
(17.2, 33.6, 66.77, 2:17.80, 3:30.45, 4:44.41);

6. *Ednah Kurgat' (NM) 15:46.31
(18.1, 36.2, 70.51, 2:20.55, 3:33.34, 4:46.99);

7. **Jessica Drop (Ga) 15:46.39
(18.1, 35.7, 69.11, 2:19.73, 3:32.64, 4:46.57);

8. **Allie Ostrander (Boise) 15:46.50
(16.8, 34.4, 68.83, 2:20.14, 3:32.94, 4:46.81);

9. ***Weini Kelati' (NM) 15:46.57
(16.9, 35.0, 69.67, 2:20.60, 3:33.36, 4:46.97);

10. Erika Kemp (NCSt) 15:48.62;
11. Charlotte Taylor' (USF) 15:49.70;
12. *Sharon Lokedi' (Ks) 15:51.29;
13. Erin Clark (Co) 15:51.80;
14. *Nicole Hutchinson' (Vill) 15:57.00;
15. **Savannah Carnahan (Furm) 15:57.42;
16. **Elly Henes (NCSt) 15:57.69;
17. Samantha Nadel (Or) 16:01.14;
18. **Alicia Monson (Wi) 16:04.46;
19. **Abbey Wheeler (Prov) 16:06.69;
20. **Rachel DaDamio (NDm) 16:07.39 PR;
21. *Katherine Receveur (In) 16:08.40;
22. *Morgan Ilse (NC) 16:08.83;
23. ***Hannah Steelman (Woff) 

16:09.63 PR;
24. *Bailey Davis (Louis) 16:36.04.

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 5–13, 
at least)

10,000 meters
RESULTS (June 07)

 1. *Sharon Lokedi' (Ks) 32:09.20 PR (MR)
(77.27, 76.45 [2:33.72], 76.53 [3:50.25], 
76.79 [5:07.04], 77.21 [6:24.25], 76.74 
[7:40.99], 78.06 [8:59.05], 78.07 [10:17.12], 
78.08 [11:35.20], 78.18 [12:53.38], 78.22 
[14:11.60], 78.75 [15:30.35], 78.26 [16:48.61], 
75.47 [18:04.08], 76.60 [19:20.68], 76.88 
[20:37.56], 79.98 [21:57.54], 78.71 [23:16.25], 
80.69 [24:36.94], 79.69 [25:56.63], 78.01 
[27:14.64], 76.94 [28:31.58], 74.80 [29:46.38], 
74.16 [31:00.54], 68.66) 
(68.66, 2:22.82, 3:37.62, 4:54.56);

2. ***Dorcas Wasike' (Louisv) 32:11.81 
PR (2, 2 NCAA)

(69.24, 2:24.31, 3:39.56, 4:56.66);
3. Karissa Schweizer (Mo) 32:14.94 

(3, 3 NCAA)
(73.80, 2:28.99, 3:43.79, 5:00.51);

4. Alice Wright' (NM) 32:17.92 
(4, 4 NCAA)

(71.68, 2:29.68, 3:46.05, 5:03.01);
5. Charlotte Taylor' (USF) 32:17.95 

(5, 5 NCAA)
(74.57, 2:31.52, 3:46.62, 5:03.72);

6. **Anna Rohrer (NDm) 32:26.24 
(6, 6 NCAA)

(78.17, 2:37.28, 3:54.83, 5:12.23);
7. *Kaitlyn Benner (Co) 33:13.38;
8. *Jaci Smith (AF) 33:14.00;
9. Erin Clark (Co) 33:20.46;
10. *Weronika Pyzik' (USF) 33:27.29;
11. **Makena Morley (Co) 33:28.66;
12. **Clare O’Brien' (Boise) 33:34.18;
13. *Margaret Allen (In) 33:48.94 PR;
14. *Caroline Alcorta (NC) 33:49.81 PR;
15. *Lauren LaRocco (Port) 33:50.44;
16. ***Samantha Halvorsen (WF) 

33:52.69 PR;
17. **Annie Heffernan (NDm) 34:07.99;
18. *Rachel Walny (BG) 34:19.02;
19. **Sara Freix (VaT) 34:53.03;
20. Eden Meyer (NFl) 35:03.00;
21. **Samantha Drop (Ga) 35:03.81;
22. Christine Frederick (OhSt) 35:23.61;
… dnf—*Militsa Mircheva' (FlSt), Alli 

Cash (Or).
(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 1–6)
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100 hurdles
FINAL (June 09; wind +0.9)

1. *Jasmine Camacho-Quinn' (Ky) 12.70;
2. Devynne Charlton' (Pur) 12.77;
3. **Cortney Jones (FlSt) 13.04 (13.035);
4. Pedrya Seymour' (Tx) 13.04 (13.037);
5. ***Janeek Brown' (Ar) 13.05;
6. **Tonea Marshall (LSU) 13.09;
7. *Alaysha Johnson (Or) 13.22;
8. **Rushelle Burton' (Tx) 13.51.

SEMIS (June 07)
I(2.0)–1. Camacho-Quinn' 12.54 (7, x 

C; 3, 4 NCAA); 
2. Johnson 12.70; 3. Marshall 12.88 PR; 
  4. **Alexis Duncan (Tn) 12.93 (fastest 

NCAA non-Q ever); 5. **Mecca McGlaston 
(USC) 12.98 (faster than previous non-Q); 

6. ***Tara Davis (Ga) 13.09; 7. ***Camri 
Austin (Ok) 13.55; 8. Alyssa Monteverde-
Dalton (BYU) 15.05.

II(1.4)–1. Seymour' 12.81; 2. Jones 12.86 
PR; 

  3. **Anna Cockrell (USC) 12.88 =PR 
(fastest NCAA non-Q ever); 

4. ***Chanel Brissett (USC) 13.02; 5. 
*Jeanine Williams' (GaT) 13.14; 6. ***Tiara 
McMinn (Mia) 13.31; 7. *Dara Perry (Akr) 
13.34; 8. Chantel Ray (OhSt) 13.40.

III(1.7)–1. Burton' 12.77; 2. Brown' 12.80 
PR; 3. Charlton' 12.86; 

  4. *Dior Hall (USC) 13.05; 5. *Kyra Atkins 
(ETn) 13.15 PR; 6. Emma Spagnola (Mn) 
13.25; 7. *Jasmyne Graham (UNLV) 13.26; 
8. Daeshon Gordon' (NWnLa) 13.58.

400 hurdles
FINAL (June 09)

1. ***Sydney McLaughlin (Ky) 53.96 
(x, 8 C; 5, 6 NCAA);

2. **Anna Cockrell (USC) 55.71;
3. Kymber Payne (LSU) 56.88;
4. Symone Black (Pur) 57.22;
5. *Ranae McKenzie' (KsSt) 57.67;
6. ***Nikki Stephens (Fl) 57.80;
7. Emma Spagnola (Mn) 58.61;
8. Ariel Jones (Tx) 59.92.

SEMIS (June 07)
I–1. Cockrell 56.07; 2. Black 56.71; 3. 

Jones 56.89; 
  4. ***Shante Robinson (USC) 58.24; 

5. Brenna Detra (Wi) 58.47; 6. *Samantha 
Gonzalez (Mia) 58.90; 7. **Lakeisha Warner' 
(Clem) 59.05; 8. *Shamaria Lovett (AlSt) 
1:00.44.

II–1. Payne 56.58; 2. McKenzie' 57.43; 3. 
Spagnola 57.54; 

  4. **Brandee Johnson (Fl) 57.65; 5. 
*Jessica Duckett (Tul) 58.22; 6. *Markeeta 
Thomas (Clem) 58.62; 7. *Stephanie Cho' 
(WaSt) 59.06; 8. Medinah Spencer (Ok) 
1:00.02.

III–1. McLaughlin 54.15 (6, 7 NCAA) 
(fastest NCAA Q ever); 

2. Stephens 57.77; 
  3. **Andrenette Knight' (Va) 57.89; 4. 

*Anna Runia' (Mia) 58.65; 5. Kiana Hawn 
(Bay) 58.65; 6. *Brenna Porter (BYU) 58.99; 
7. Amanda Jaynes (MtSt) 59.33; 8. **Birexus 
Hawkins (Hous) 1:00.92. 

What Are All Those Symbols?
We realize that there is a lot of material to 
absorb in our agate (“agate” is journalese 
for small-type results), so let’s see if we 
can’t clarify it a bit for you.
A combination of numbers and letters in 
parentheses, such as “9, x W” would mean 
tha the person had moved to No. 9 on the 
all-time world list, with a performance 
outside the top 10. Had it say, been the No. 
9 performance, the notation would have 
been 9, 9 W.
You might also find something like “x, 6 A”. 
The x in the first position means the mark 
is not a PR, but the performance is No. 6 
in U.S. history.
We note all-time list positions for World 
(W), U.S. (A), College (C), Juniors (WJ or 
AJ) and High School (HS).
We also denote yearly list leaders for the 
World (WL), U.S. (AL), College (CL; Divi-
sion I only) and High School (HS). In even-
numbered years we also list World Juniors 
(WJL) and U.S. Juniors (AJL). 
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4 x 100
FINAL (June 09)

1. LSU 42.25 (6C)
(Mikiah Brisco, Kortnei Johnson, 

Rachel Misher, Aleia Hobbs);
2. Oregon 43.06

(Alaysha Johnson, Lauren Rain Williams,
Jasmin Reed, Ariana Washington);

3. USC 43.11
(Angie Annelus, Kendall Ellis, 
Deanna Hill, Twanisha Terry);

4. Kentucky 43.49
(Celera Barnes, Jasmine Camacho-Quinn', 
Kayelle Clarke', Kianna Gray);

5. Auburn 43.76
(Renee Shaw', Jonielle Smith', 
Dominique Bullock, Natalliah Whyte');

6. Alabama 44.05
(Daija Lampkin, Tamara Clark, 
Symone Darius, Demi Washington);

7. Texas A&M 44.26
(Amber Ivy, Diamond Spaulding, 
Brenessa Thompson', Julia Madubuike);

8. Florida State 44.30
(Jayla Kirkland, Shauna Helps', 
Cortney Jones, Ka’Tia Seymour).
SEMIS (June 07)

 I–1. LSU 42.09 (2 C) (MR); 
2. Florida State 43.33; 3. Texas A&M 43.34; 

4. Alabama 43.35; 
  5. South Carolina 44.17 (Dendy, Davis, 

Parks, Stanley); 6. UNLV 44.69 (Smith-
Barnett, Hudspeth, Graham, Love); 7. 
Alabama State 44.88 (Horn, Hackney, Lewis, 
Lovett); 8. Northwestern Louisiana 44.98 
(Gordon', Jones, Moore, Jackson).

II–1. USC 42.97; 2. Kentucky 42.99; 
  3. Tennessee 43.48 (Duncan, Majors, 

Collins, McCoy) (fastest NCAA non-Q 
ever); 

4. Clemson 44.08 (Robinson, Smith, 
Williams, Thomas); 5. Mississippi 44.48 
(Henderson, Carbo, Paul, Ray); 6. San 
Diego State 44.49 (Smith', Glenn, Fletcher, 
Barrow'); 7. Arizona 45.10 (Christman, 
Waggoner, White, Andrews); 8. Texas Tech 
45.20 (Harris, Gordon, Johnson, Limp).

III–1. Oregon 42.95; 2. Auburn 43.11; 
  3. Arkansas 43.57 (Parker, Baylark, 

Brooks, Brown'); 4. Texas 43.70 (Burton', 
Daniels, Seymour', Golden) (Arkansas & 
Texas both faster than previous NCAA 
non-Q); 5. Baylor 43.92 (Horton, Bennett, 
Mainoo, Grant); 6. Wisconsin 44.48 (Blair, 
DesRosiers, Detra, McClendon); 7. Long 
Beach State 44.59 (Chambers, Davis, 
Golden, Hill); 8. Bethune-Cookman 44.97 
(McCreath-Tardiel', Nichols, Brinson, 
Morrison). 

4 x 400
FINAL (June 09)

1. USC 3:27.06
(Kyra Constantine'53.0, Anna Cockrell 51.3,
Deanna Hill 52.72, Kendall Ellis 50.05);

2. Purdue 3:27.13
(Chloe Abbott 52.2, Brionna Thomas 50.5, 
Symone Black 52.40, 
Jahneya Mitchell 52.08);

3. Oregon 3:28.36
(Briyahna DesRosiers 52.0, 
Shae Anderson 51.6, 
Venessa D’Arpino 52.65, 
Hannah Waller 52.15);

4. Kentucky 3:30.52
(Faith Ross 54.3, 
Jasmine Camacho-Quinn' 52.6, 
Sydney McLaughlin 50.02, 
Kayelle Clarke' 53.63);

5. Florida 3:30.73
(Taylor Manson 54.2, Sharrika Barnett 49.8, 
Nikki Stephens 52.97, Taylor Sharpe' 53.78);

6. LSU 3:32.08
(Rachel Misher 53.4, Kymber Payne 54.3, 
Zakiya Denoon' 52.07, 
Cassondra Hall 52.27);

7. Ohio State 3:32.25
(Karrington Winters 53.7, 
Maggie Barrie' 51.6, 
Beatrice Hannan 54.50, 
Syaira Richardson 52.42);

8. Baylor 3:32.63
(Victoria Powell 54.1, Taylor Bennett 53.1, 
Aaliyah Miller 52.78, Kiana Horton 52.69).

SEMIS (June 07)
I–1. USC 3:29.44 (Cockrell, Constantine', 

Hill 52.42, Ellis 51.13); 2. Baylor 3:30.03 
(Horton 51.60); 3. LSU 3:30.55 (Hall 51.96); 
4. Ohio State 3:31.02 (Richardson, Barrie', 
Barlow, Winters 51.84); 

  5. Duke 3:32.26 (Lowe, Kerr, Aveni, 
Price' 51.97); 6. Arizona 3:34.26 (Gajda', 
Pahlitzsch', Warren, Waggoner); 7. Texas 
3:37.45 (Douglas, Jones, Abdul-Rashid', 
Golden); 8. UNLV 3:39.53 (Hudspeth, 
Wilson-Perteete, Love, Hudspeth).

II–1. Purdue 3:29.54 (Black 52.62, Mitchell 
52.97); 2. Florida 3:30.64 (Sharpe' 53.57); 

  3. Stanford 3:34.26 (Mongiovi, Best', 
Gayles, Baker); 4. Minnesota 3:35.10 
(Egwim', Schow, Markland' 51.68, Larson 
55.04); 5. South Carolina 3:37.70 (Davis, 
Abrams', Holmes, Mills); 6. San Diego 
State 3:38.04 (Harris, Barrow', Hatcher, 
Lea); 7. BYU 3:39.14 (Quackenbush, Porter, 
Rawlinson, Pinnock); 8. Arkansas 3:40.65 
(Burks Magee, Parker, Hammit, Davis).

III–1. Oregon 3:28.01 (DesRosiers, 
Waller, Anderson 52.00, Dunmore 51.63); 
2. Kentucky 3:29.24 (McLaughlin 50.12, 
Clarke 54.30); 

  3. Texas A&M 3:32.78 (Madubuike, Ivy, 
Carter, Fray' 53.68); 4. Alabama 3:33.53 
(Lampkin, Darius, Funcheon, Roberson); 
5. Miami 3:37.38 (Mason, Runia', McMinn, 
Gonzalez); 6. Columbia 3:38.62 (Sule, Turner, 
Petersen, Obeng-Akrofi'); 7. Mississippi 
State 3:40.48 (Lewis, Mosley, White, Smith); 
8. Tennessee 3:41.96 (Majors, Dyer, White, 
McCoy).

— 4x4 Order By Leg —
Leg 1:
1. Oregon 52.0; 2. Purdue 52.2; 3. 
USC 53.0; 4. LSU 53.4; 5. Ohio State 
53.7; 6. Baylor 54.1; 7. Florida 54.2; 8. 
Kentucky 54.3 
Leg 2: 
1. Purdue 1:42.65; 2. Oregon 1:43.56; 
3. Florida 1:43.98; 4. USC 1:44.29; 
5. Ohio State 1:45.33; 6. Kentucky 
1:46.87; 7. Baylor 1:47.16; 8. LSU 
1:47.74
Leg 3:
1. Purdue 2:35.05; 2. Oregon 2:36.21; 
4. Florida 2:36.95; 5. USC 2:47.01; 6. 
LSU 2:39.81; 7. Ohio State 2:39.83; 8. 
Baylor 2:39.94
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HIGH JUMP
RESULTS (June 09)

1. *Alexus Henry (UTA) 5-11½ (1.82);
=2. *Erinn Beattie (UCD) 5-11½;
=2. *Loretta Blaut (Cinc) 5-11½;
=4. Megan McCloskey (PennSt) 5-10 (1.78);
=4. Shelley Spires (AF) 5-10;
6. *Zarriea Willis (TxT) 5-10;
7. Tatiana Gusin' (Ga) 5-10;
=8. Stephanie Ahrens (NbO) 5-10;
=8. *Andrea Stapleton (BYU) 5-10;
=10. **Ellen Ekholm' (Ky) 5-10;
=10. *Regan Lewis (Ball) 5-10;
=12. *LaTyria Jefferson (Ks) 5-8 (1.73);
=12. **Lissa Labiche' (SC) 5-8;
=12. *Carly Paul (Brown) 5-8;
=12. ***Ashley Ramacher (Mn) 5-8;
=12. Heta Tuuri' (Mn) 5-8;
17. **Cyre Virgo (TxT) 5-8;
18. **Lily Lowe (Hi) 5-8;
… nh—*Janae Moffitt (Pur), *Clarissa Cutliff (FlInt), 

**Dallyssa Huggins (Md), *Kaitlyn Walker (LSU), *Anna 
Peyton Malizia (Penn), *Lyndsey Lopes (USC).

pole vault
RESULTS (June 07)

1. *Olivia Gruver (Ky) 14-11 (4.55) out PR (3, =6 
NCAA) (also 14-9/4.50—x, =9 NCAA);

2. *Lexi Jacobus (Ar) 14-9 (4.50) (x, =9 NCAA);
3. ***Lisa Gunnarsson' (VaT) 14-5¼ (4.40);
=4. ***Rachel Baxter (VaT) 14-1¼ (4.30);
=4. *Bridget Guy (Va) 14-1¼;
6. *Lucy Bryan' (Akr) 14-1¼;
7. Taylor Amann (Wi) 14-1¼;
8. *Maddie Gardner (WV) 14-1¼;
=9. **Helen Falda' (SD) 

14-1¼;
=9. Kally Long (Tx) 14-1¼;
11. *Lauren Martinez (Cal) 

14-1¼ =PR;
=12. **Kristen Denk (Vand) 

13-7¼ (4.15);
=12. *Tori Hoggard (Ar)  

13-7¼;
=12. **Erika Malaspina 

(Stan) 13-7¼;
15. **Laura Marty (Duke) 

13-7¼;
=16. ***Gabriela Leon 

(Louisv) 13-7¼;
=16. *Lindsey Murray (Ms) 

13-7¼;
=18. ***Sophia Franklin 

(MiSt) 13-1½ (4.00);
=18. Britainy Smith (Al) 

13‑1½;
=18. **Andrea Willis (Ks) 

13-1½;
21. *Kathryn Tomczak (AF) 

13-1½;
… nh—Hannah McWilliams 

(AMCC), **Kaitlyn Merritt 
(Stan),*Rylee Robinson (Ar).

(best-ever mark-for-
NCAA-place: 8–9)

	 5-8 	 5-10 	 5-11½ 	 6-¾
Cutliff	 p	 xxx	 —	 —
Ekholm	 xo	 xxo	 xxx	 —
McCloskey	 o	 o	 xxx	 —
Huggins	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Lopes	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Spires	 o	 o	 xxx	 —
Willis	 xxo	 o	 xxx	 —
Tuuri	 o	 xxx	 —	 —
Virgo	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —
Lowe	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —
Gusin	 p	 xo	 xxx	 —
Paul	 o	 xxx	 —	 —
Blaut	 o	 o	 xxo	 xxx
Walker	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Malizia	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Jefferson	 o	 xxx	 —	 —
Henry	 o	 xo	 xo	 xxx
Stapleton	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —
Beattie	 o	 o	 xxo	 xxx
Ramacher	 o	 xxx	 —	 —
Lewis	 xo	 xxo	 xxx	 —
Ahrens	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —
Labiche	 o	 xxx	 —	 —
Moffitt	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
	 1.73	 1.78	 1.82	 1.85

	 13-1½ 	 13-7¼ 	 14-1¼ 	 14-5¼ 	 14-7¼ 	 14-9 	 14-11 	 15-1
Long	 o	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Hoggard	 p	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Leon	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Gruver	 p	 xxo	 o	 xo	 xo	 xo	 o	 xxp
McWilliams	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Merritt	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Tomczak	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Gunnarsson	 p	 o	 o	 xxo	 xp	 xx	 —	 —
Franklin	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Falda	 o	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Gardner	 xxo	 xo	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Robinson	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Martinez	 xo	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Bryan	 o	 o	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Willis	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Murray	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Guy	 o	 o	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Baxter	 o	 o	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Jacobus	 p	 o	 o	 o	 o	 o	 xp	 xx
Malaspina	 o	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Marty	 xo	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Smith	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Denk	 o	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Amann	 xo	 xo	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
	 4.00	 4.15	 4.30	 4.40	 4.45	 4.50	 4.55	 4.60
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LONG JUMP
RESULTS (June 07)
(winds ranged from +3.8 to –2.5)

1. Keturah Orji (Ga) 21-10¾ (6.67)
(f, 21-8, 21-1½, 21-10¾, f, f)
(f, 6.60, 6.44, 6.67, f, f);

2. Darrielle McQueen (Fl) 21-8¼ (6.61)
(f, 19-10¼, 21-2¾, 21-8¼, 20-8, 21-6)
(f, 6.05, 6.47, 6.61, 6.30, 6.55);

3. Jahisha Thomas' (Ia) 21-5¼ (6.53)
(f, 20-11¼, f, f, 21-5¼, 21-3½)
(f, 6.38, f, f, 6.53, 6.49);

4. *Yanis David' (Fl) 21-4¼ (6.51)
(20-4¼, 21-4¼, 21-1½, 21-2½w, f, 21-2¾)
(6.20, 6.51, 6.44, 6.46w, f, 6.47);

5. ***Tara Davis (Ga) 21-3¼w (6.48)
(f, 21-3¼w, f, f, 21-2, f)
(f, 6.48w, f, f, 6.45, f);

6. Savannah Carson (Pur) 21-1¼w (6.43)
(20-10½, 20-½, f, f, 21-1¼w, f)
(6.36, 6.11, f, f, 6.43w, f);

7. *Rougui Sow' (SC) 21-¾w (6.42)
(19-10¼, 20-9, 21-¾w, 21-¾, 20-7, 21-¾)
(6.05, 6.32, 6.42w, 6.42, 6.27, 6.42);

8. Madisen Richards (USC) 21-¾ PR 
(f, 20-1, 20-10½w, f, 20-1¾, 21-¾)

(f, 6.12, 6.36w, f, 6.14, 6.42);
9. ***Tyra Gittens' (TxAM) 20-11¼ (6.38)

(19-½, 20-11¼, 20-3¾, 18-3¾, 19-2½, 20-8½)
(5.80, 6.38, 6.19, 5.58, 5.85, 6.31);

10. Dominique Bullock (Aub) 
20-10½w (6.36);

11. Jhoanmy Luque' (IaSt) 20-9¾ (6.34);
12. **Rhesa Foster (Or) 20-9w (6.32);
13. **Mercy Abire' (OR) 20-7 (6.27);
14. **Destiny Longmire (SJSt) 

20-5¼ (6.23) PR;
15. ***Anna Keefer (NC) 20-3 (6.17) PR;
16. **Kate Hall (Ga) 20-1¾ (6.14);
17. *Ja’la Henderson (Wy) 20-1 (6.12);
18. **Samiyah Samuels (Hous) 

19-11¾ (6.09);
19. **Raynesha Lewis (Nb) 19-11 (6.07);
20. **Helena McLeod (NnAz) 19-11 PR;
21. Keishorea Armstrong (Bing) 19-9 (6.02);
22. *Jewel Smith (Md) 19-6 (5.94);
23. **Gabby Collins (WnMi) 19-3½ (5.88);
24. *LaTyria Jefferson (Ks) 18-8¾ (5.71).

TRIPLE JUMP
RESULTS (June 09)
(winds ranged from +3.3 to –1.9)

1. Keturah Orji (Ga) 46-¾ (14.04) (x, 
=8 NCAA)
(f, 46-¾, p, 46-½ [x, 9 NCAA], p, p)
(f, 14.04, p, 14.03, p, p);

2. *Yanis David' (Fl) 45-9¼w (13.95)
(42-4, 44-½w, 44-11½w, 45-1½, p, 45-9¼w)
(12.90, 13.42w, 13.70w, 13.75, p, 13.95w);

3. *Marie-Josée Ebwea-Bile' (Ky) 
44-9¾ (13.66)

(44-3½, 44-9¾, 41-9¾, f, p, 43-8½w)
(13.50, 13.66, 12.74, f, p, 13.32w);

4. Jessie Maduka' (UCLA) 
44-9½ (13.65) PR

(44-9½, 43-10¾, 44-3¼, f, 43-9¼, 44-9½)
(13.65, 13.38, 13.49, f, 13.34, 13.65);

5. **Eszter Bajnok' (VaT) 44-½w (13.42)
(42-5¼w, 43-5¼w, 44-½w,
f, 42-10¼, 42-10¾w)
(12.93w, 13.24w, 13.42w, f, 13.06, 13.07w);

6. Jahisha Thomas' (Ia) 43-11¼ (13.39)
(42-5¼, 43-11¼, p, f, f, f)
(12.93, 13.39, p, f, f, f);

7. *Jehvania Whyte' (NnIl) 43-10w (13.36)
(43-10w, f, f, 40-10¼, f, 41-8¾w)
(13.36w, f, f, 12.45, f, 12.72w);

8. Darrielle McQueen (Fl) 43-8w (13.31)
(43-2¼w, 41-9¼w, 43-8w, 
41-10½, 42-4¼, 42-6¼w)
(13.16w, 12.73w, 13.31w, 
12.76, 12.91, 12.96w);

9. *Kelly McKee (Va) 43-5w (13.23)
(43-3¼w, 42-2, 43-5w, 41-5¼, 42-4¾, f)
(13.19w, 12.85, 13.23w, 12.63, 12.92, f);

10. *Chaquinn Cook (Or) 43-4¼ (13.21);
11. **Lajarvia Brown (TxAM) 43-3¼ (13.19);
12. Cidaea' Woods (Tn) 43-1¾ (13.15);
13. Jhoanmy Luque' (IaSt) 42-11¾ (13.10);
14. **Ciynamon Stevenson (TxAM) 

42-8¾ (13.02);
15. *Ja’la Henderson (Wy) 42-8¼w (13.01);
16. Sabina Allen' (Campb) 42-7½ (12.99);
17. **Michelle Fokam (Rice) 

42-6¾w (12.97);
18. *Shardia Lawrence' (KsSt) 

42-5¼ (12.93);
19. **Konstantina Romaiou' (KsSt) 

42-4¼w (12.91);
20. ***Jaimie Robinson (Al) 

42-2¾w (12.87);
21. Ashley Anderson (Cal) 42-2¼ (12.86);
22. **Simi Fajemisin' (Harv) 41-1 (12.52);
23. *Tamara Moncrieffe' (Al) 

40-11¾ (12.49).

SHOT
RESULTS (June 07)

1. Maggie Ewen (AzSt) 62-10¾ (19.17) 
(x, 10 C; 2, 2 NCAA)

(61-5¾ [4, 5 NCAA], 62-10¾, 60-2, 59-4¼, 
60-5¼, f)
(18.74, 19.17, 18.34, 18.09, 18.42, f);

2. Jessica Woodard (Ok) 61-3½ (18.68) 
PR (9, x C; 5, 6 NCAA)

(56-10, f, 55-11¾, 58-8, 61-3½, 54-10¾)
(17.32, f, 17.06, 17.88, 18.68, 16.73);

3. Lena Giger (Stan) 57-8½ (17.59)
(55-4¼, 57-5¾, 55-2¾, 57-8½, 56-11½, f)
(16.87, 17.52, 16.83, 17.59, 17.36, f);

4. **Laulauga Tausaga (Ia) 
56-10¾ (17.34) PR 

(56-2, 52-10¾, 55-9¼, 56-½, 56-10¾, 54-4¾)
(17.12, 16.12, 17.00, 17.08, 17.34, 16.58);

5. Janeah Stewart (Ms) 56-10¾ (17.34)
(53-¾, 53-4¼, 56-10¾, f, 54-6¾, 54-10¼)
(16.17, 16.26, 17.34, f, 16.63, 16.72);

6. ***Alyssa Wilson (UCLA) 56-5¾ 
(17.21) (outdoor WJL, AJL)
(f, f, 55-7, f, 51-4½, 56-5¾)
(f, f, 16.94, f, 15.66, 17.21);

7. ***Samantha Noennig (AzSt) 56-2 (17.12)
(54-10, 56-2, 53-9¼, 53-10¼, 52-8¼, 52-0)
(16.71, 17.12, 16.39, 16.41, 16.06, 15.85);

8. Lloydricia Cameron (Fl) 56-0 (17.07)
(f, f, 55-10¼, 55-3¾, 56-0, 53-8¼)
(f, f, 17.02, 16.86, 17.07, 16.36);

9. *Portious Warren' (Al) 55-6¼ (16.92)
(55-2¾, 55-6¼, 54-7¼, 55-3, 53-7½, 53-4¼)
(16.83, 16.92, 16.64, 16.84, 16.34, 16.26);

10. Galissia Cause (ECar) 
54-10¼ (16.72) PR;

11. Gleneve Grange' (FlSt) 54-9½ (16.70);
12. **Divine Oladipo' (Ct) 54-3¾ (16.55);
13. **Meia Gordon (Ok) 54-2 (16.51);
14. Jess St. John' (KsSt) 54-1 (16.48);
15. Aliyah Gustafson (BG) 54-½ (16.47);
16. ***Tochi Nlemchi (SMU) 53-1 (16.18);
17. Ieva Zarankaitė' (FlSt) 52-9½ (16.09);
18. *Kiley Sabin (Mn) 52-4 (15.95);
19. *Banke Oginni (Wi) 52-2 (15.90);
20. Katelyn Daniels (MiSt) 50-11 (15.52);
21. ***Tori McKinley (Aub) 50-3½ (15.33);
22. Alexis Chiles (SnMs) 49-7 (15.11);
23. *Brenn Flint (UtSt) 45-¼ (13.72);
… 3f—Lauren Evans (NCSt).

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA place: 2, 10)
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discus
RESULTS (June 09)

1. Maggie Ewen (AzSt) 198-5 (60.48)
(166-6, 192-0, f, 163-8, f, 198-5)
(50.76, 58.52, f, 49.88, f, 60.48);

2. *Shadae Lawrence' (KsSt) 195-9 (59.68)
(160-9, 189-4, f, f, 191-1, 195-9)
(49.00, 57.70, f, f, 58.24, 59.68);

3. Valarie Allman (Stan) 194-3 (59.20)
(133-10, 194-3, 176-9, 176-5, 182-2, f)
(40.80, 59.20, 53.89, 53.78, 55.53, f);

4. **Laulauga Tausaga (Ia) 183-11 (56.07)
(f, 183-11, f, 177-0, f, f)
(f, 56.07, f, 53.97, f, f);

5. *Gabi Jacobs (Mo) 182-0 (55.47)
(182-0, 162-10, 181-7, f, 181-2, f)
(55.47, 49.65, 55.36, f, 55.22, f);

6. Calea Carr (ArSt) 179-4 (54.67) PR
(163-8, 178-1, f, 179-4, f, f)
(49.89, 54.28, f, 54.67, f, f);

7. ***Obi Amaechi (Prin) 177-8 (54.16)
(151-5, f, 177-8, f, 127-6, 176-2)
(46.17, f, 54.16, f, 38.87, 53.70);

8. Katelyn Daniels (MiSt) 176-8 (53.84)
(f, 162-7, 176-8, f, 173-4, f)
(f, 49.57, 53.84, f, 52.83, f);
9. Ieva Zarankaitė' (FlSt) 176-6 (53.80)

(176-6, 167-1, 169-8, f, f, 163-6)
(53.80, 50.92, 51.71, f, f, 49.84);

10. Micaela Hazlewood (Pur) 173-5 (52.87);
11. Agnes Esser' (Mn) 171-4 (52.23);
12. ***Alexranda Emilianov' (Ks) 

168-4 (51.30);
13. **Serena Brown' (TxAM) 165-7 (50.48);
14. **Shanice Love' (FlSt) 165-5 (50.43);
15. **Elena Bruckner (Tx) 164-8 (50.19);
16. ***Debbie Ajagbe (Mia) 164-0 (49.99);
17. Lloydricia Cameron (Fl) 157-2 (47.90);
18. **Divine Oladipo' (Ct) 151-2 (46.09);
19. *Portious Warren' (Al) 147-11 (45.08);
20. *Abigale Wilson (Akr) 134-11 (41.13);
21. ***Ashley Anumba (Penn) 108-11 (33.21);
… 3f—Claudia Ababio' (Md), ***Alyssa 

Wilson (UCLA), Jessica Woodard (Ok).

HAMMER
RESULTS (June 07)

1. Janeah Stewart (Ms) 239-3 (72.92) 
PR (10, x A; 4, 10 C; 2, 2 NCAA)

(225-5, 239-3, 233-4, f, f, 223-4)
(68.72, 72.92, 71.12, f, f, 68.09);

2. Brooke Andersen (NnAz) 239-1 (72.87)
(3, 3 NCAA)

(229-1, 234-9 [3, 3 NCAA], 239-1, 
229-6, 233-8, 229-7)
(69.82, 71.56, 72.87, 69.97, 71.22, 69.99);

3. *Stamatia Scarvelis' (Tn) 226-8 (69.10) 
PR (9, x NCAA)

(216-8, 224-5, 222-4, 218-8, 226-8, 217-9)
(66.04, 68.41, 67.78, 66.65, 69.10, 66.37);

4. ***Alyssa Wilson (UCLA) 219-9 (66.99) 
PR (WJL, AJL) (2, 2 AJ)

(202-7, 219-9, 215-7 [x, 5 AJ], 
214-3 [x, 8 AJ], 213-8 [x, 9 AJ], 209-9)
(61.76, 66.99, 65.71, 65.30, 65.13, 63.93);

5. **Maddy Nilles (NDSt) 218-1 (66.49) PR 
(206-3, 207-9, 207-3, 211-1, 214-0, 218-1)
(62.88, 63.32, 63.18, 64.35, 65.22, 66.49);

6. *Pavla Kuklová' (VaT) 217-1 (66.18) PR
(205-1, 217-1, 211-9, 210-6, f, f)
(62.51, 66.18, 64.54, 64.16, f, f);

7. **Helene Ingvaldsen' (KsSt) 
212-6 (64.77) PR 

(205-4, 211-3, 212-6, 208-7, 209-10, f)
(62.58, 64.38, 64.77, 63.58, 63.97, f);

8. Valarie Allman (Stan) 208-5 (63.52)
(204-8, 208-5, 206-7, f, 205-6, 202-10)
(62.39, 63.52, 62.96, f, 62.64, 61.83);

9. *Temi Ogunrinde (Mn) 206-4 (62.90)
(202-3, 199-3, 206-4, f, 201-1, f)
(61.65, 60.73, 62.90, f, 61.31, f);

10. **Emma Thor' (VaT) 206-1 (62.83);
11. Ashley Bryant (Ok) 205-10 (62.75);
12. Leia Mistowski (WM) 203-3 (61.97);
13. Janee' Kassanavoid (KsSt) 

201-9 (61.51);
14. ***Jillian Shippee (NC) 200-5 (61.10);
15. *Nayoka Clunis' (Mn) 200-2 (61.03);
16. *Kelcey Bedard (CoSt) 199-11 (60.94);
17. Gabrielle Figueroa (Kent) 199-11;
18. ***Makenli Forrest (Louisv) 

199-6 (60.81);
19. Ksenia Safonova' (TowSt) 

199-1 (60.69);
20. Dasiana Larson (Lib) 197-2 (60.10);
21. Emma O’Hara' (Md) 195-8 (59.65);
22. Lara Boman (SD) 188-10 (57.57);
23. *Rachel Wilson (Penn) 187-4 (57.10);
24. **Kaylee Antill (AzSt) 183-0 (55.79).

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 2–7)

JAVELIN
RESULTS (June 07)

1. *Mackenzie Little' (Stan) 
198-0 (60.36) PR

(5, =10 C; 4, 7 NCAA)
(198-0, 184-3, 187-9, 191-5, 186-10, 184-2)
(60.36, 56.17, 57.22, 58.34, 56.96, 56.13);

2. **Jenna Gray (Stan) 187-11 (57.29) PR 
(169-4, 187-11, 182-2, 177-3, f, 177-1)
(51.63, 57.29, 55.53, 54.03, f, 53.99);

3. ***Laura Paredes' (FlSt) 
181-0 (55.17) PR 

(181-0, 172-7, f, 180-9, 175-2, 164-0)
(55.17, 52.60, f, 55.09, 53.40, 49.99);

4. ***Kelechi Nwanaga' (UMBC) 
180-6 (55.02)

(179-10, 180-6, f, f, f, 131-7)
(54.82, 55.02, f, f, f, 40.11);

5. Alyssa Olin (NDSt) 180-6
(174-11, 172-8, 179-9, 168-9, 180-6, f)
(53.32, 52.63, 54.80, 51.44, 55.02, f);

6. Avione Allgood (Fl) 176-11 (53.93)
(174-6, 171-4, 169-5, f, 176-11, 175-6)
(53.19, 52.23, 51.65, f, 53.93, 53.49);

7. *Ashley Pryke' (Memp) 176-8 (53.85)
(176-8, 172-3, f, f, f, 171-6)
(53.85, 52.51, f, f, f, 52.27);

8. Kristen Clark (TxAM) 173-4 (52.83) PR
(173-4, 164-2, 156-7, 168-9, 169-11, 166-8)
(52.83, 50.05, 47.74, 51.45, 51.80, 50.81);

9. *Destiny Dawson (OrSt) 171-1 (52.14)
(167-8, 156-3, 170-3, 171-1, 165-6, 166-8)
(51.11, 47.64, 51.90, 52.14, 50.45, 50.81);

10. *Kylee Carter (Aub) 168-0 (51.20);
11. ***Ashton Riner (BYU) 164-10 (50.25);
12. *Vanja Spaić' (Fres) 164-8 (50.19);
13. ***Maura Fiamoncini (Buck) 

163-8 (49.90);
14. Nicolle Murphy (Mn) 163-8 (49.89);
15. *Peyton Montgomery (Aub) 

159-3 (48.54);
15. ***Marie-Therese Obst' (Ga) 

159-3 (48.54);
17. *Brittni Wolczyk' (Nb) 158-9 (48.38);
18. Haley Crouser (Tx) 155-1 (47.26);
19. ***Callie Jones (SnMs) 154-2 (47.01);
20. **Tairyn Montgomery (Ga) 

153-5 (46.76);
21. *Morgan Woods (McN) 149-6 (45.57);
22. *Stephanie Sievers (PennSt) 

144-4 (43.99);
23. ***Keira McCarrell' (Or) 141-3 (43.07);
… 3f—*Madalaine Stulce (TxAM).

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 7)
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HEPTATHLON
RESULTS (June 08–09)

1. Georgia Ellenwood' (Wi) 6146
(13.60, 5-11¼/1.81, 40-11/12.47, 24.33 [3668-2],
19-9¾/6.04w, 142-6/43.45, 2:15.76 [2478]);

2. **Louisa Grauvogel' (Ga) 6074 PR
(12.95, 5-8¾/1.75, 41-1/12.52, 23.72 [3752-1],
18-8¾/5.71, 142-8/43.50, 2:19.92 [2322]);

3. *Madeline Holmberg (PennSt) 5833
(14.06, 5-4¼/1.63, 44-10¾/13.68, 24.29 [3467-6],
19-8/5.99, 134-2/40.91, 2:19.16 [2366]);

4. Kendall Gustafson (UCLA) 5800
(14.19, 5-8¾/1.75, 41-2¼/12.55, 25.14 [3440-8],
18-11¾/5.78, 141-11/43.27, 2:18.27 [2360]);

5. ***Amanda Frynes' (Fl) 5794 PR
(14.27, 5-8¾/1.75, 40-¾/12.21, 25.60 [3365-17],
18-11¼/5.77, 146-5/44.63, 2:14.98 [2429]);

6. Alissa Brooks-Johnson (WaSt) 5789
(13.84, 5-5¼/1.66, 42-2¾/12.87, 24.93 [3419-11],
18-9¼/5.72, 140-7/42.87, 2:15.69 [2370]);

7. **Nina Schultz' (KsSt) 5778
(13.71, 5-8¾/1.75, 40-0/12.19, 25.49 [3452-7],
19-3¼/5.87, 133-0/40.55, 2:18.95 [2326]);

8. ***Tyra Gittens' (TxAM) 5748
(13.31, 5-7¾/1.72, 40-9/12.42, 24.83 [3548-3],
20-1¾/6.14, 121-11/37.17, 2:29.95 [2200]);

9. *Ayesha Champagnie' (Mn) 5740
(14.03, 5-4¼/1.63, 44-7/13.59, 24.89 [3409-13],
18-7/5.66, 160-2/48.82, 2:25.79 [2331]);

10. Jaclyn Siefring (Akr) 5725
(14.19, 5-7¾/1.72, 38-9½/11.82, 24.69 [3395-14],
19-5½/5.93, 117-7/35.85, 2:13.53 [2330]);

11. Ashtin Zamzow (Tx) 5667 PR
(13.85, 5-5¼/1.66, 41-2½/12.56, 25.00 [3391-15],
18-5¼/5.62, 141-10/43.24, 2:20.92 [2276]);

12. *Hope Bender (UCSB) 5653
(13.73, 5-5¼/1.66, 39-¼/11.89, 24.21 [3438-9],
18-5¾/5.63, 117-7/35.85, 2:15.24 [2215]);

13. *Maya Neal' (Tn) 5555
(13.77, 5-4¼/1.63, 40-1¼/12.22, 24.69 [3373-16],
19-8/5.99, 119-10/36.54, 2:26.70 [2182]);

14. Shaina Burns (TxAM) 5553
(14.06, 5-5¼/1.66, 45-1¾/13.76, 25.98 [3353-18],
18-5¾/5.63, 133-3/40.62, 2:23.05 [2200]);

15. Patricia Ortega' (Akr) 5542 PR
(13.54, 5-7¾/1.72, 36-¾/10.99, 24.85 [3418-12],
17-6/5.33, 116-1/35.38, 2:14.88 [2124]);

16. *Lyndsey Lopes (USC) 5504
(13.48, 5-7¾/1.72, 34-5½/10.50, 24.40 [3437-10],
18-4¼/5.59, 121-11/37.16, 2:27.24 [2067]);

17. ***Aliyah Whisby (KennSt) 5490 PR
(13.60, 5-8¾/1.75, 37-6¾/11.45, 24.38 [3522-4],
19-3¼/5.87, 88-7/27.01, 2:26.43 [1968]);

18. Aaron Howell (Mi) 5404
(13.86, 5-6½/1.69, 42-1½/12.84, 26.93 [3275-19],
17-4¼/5.29, 142-0/43.28, 2:24.84 [2129]);

19. **Emile Berge' (SAl) 5314
(14.17, 5-6½/1.69, 37-2½/11.34, 25.93 [3217-21],
17-7½/5.37, 126-3/38.49, 2:22.05 [2097])4;

20. **Ariel Okorie (KsSt) 5189
(13.78, 5-3/1.60, 31-7½/9.64, 25.41 [3102-23],
19-2½/5.85, 109-5/33.35, 2:26.09 [2087]);

… dnfs—
**Michelle Atherley (Mia) 4315 (6) 

(13.22, 5-6½/1.69, 34-11/10.64, 24.04 [3481-5], 19-6¼/5.95, nm) ;
**Grace McKenzie' (McN) 3838 (5) 

(13.92, 5-4¼/1.63, 35-4½/10.78, 25.46 [3187-22], 17-6/5.33, dns);
*Kaylee Hinton (TxT) 3256 (4) 

(13.66, 5-6½/1.69, 29-4¾/8.96, 24.59 [3256-20], dns);
Alyssa Thompson (Az) 618 (1) 

(16.81, dns).

in the next eTN:
Ostrava IWC

— Heptathlon Leaders By Event —
100H: 1. Grauvogel 1132; 2. Atherley 1091; 3. Gittens 1078; 
4. Lopes 1053; 5. Ortega 1044; 6. Ellenwood & Whisby 
1036; 8. Kaylee Hinton 1027; 9. Schultz 1020; 10. Bender 
1017;… =18. Holmberg 970
HJ: 1. Grauvogel 2048; 2. Ellenwood 2027; 3. Gittens 1957; 
4. Whisby 1952; 5. Schultz 1936; 6. Atherley 1933; 7. Lopes 
1932; 8. Ortega 1923; 9. Hinton 1869; 10. Gustafson 1868
SP: 1. Grauvogel 2744; 2. Ellenwood 2719; 3. Gittens 
2646; 4. Schultz 2610; 5. Whisby 2577; 6. Gustafson 
2566; 7. Howell 2557; 8. Burns 2554; 9. Frøynes 2542; 10. 
Brooks-Johnson 2526
200: 1. Grauvogel 3752; 2. Ellenwood 3668; 3. Gittens 
3548; 4. Whisby 3522; 5. Atherley 3481; 6. Holmberg 3467; 
7. Schultz 3452; 8. Gustafson 3440; 9. Bender 3438; 10. 
Lopez 3437
LJ: 1. Ellenwood 4530; .2 Grauvogel 4514; 3. Gittens 4441; 
4. Whisby 4332; 5. Atherley 4315; 6. Holmberg 4313; 7. 
Schultz 4262; 8. tie, Gustafson & Siefring 4223; 10. Neal 4219
JT: 1. Ellenwood 5264; 2. Grauvogel 5259; 3. Gittens 5054; 
4. Holmberg 4998; 5. Champagnie 4993; 6. Gustafson 
4953; 7. Schultz 4940; 8. Brooks-Johnson 4906; 9. Frøynes 
4901; 10. Zamzow 4856

-262- June 12, 2018


